
Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity
Product Change Notification: P-23-025209 PCN Date: 04-OCT-23

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
Amplimite connectors with stainless steel shelss

Description of Changes
Obsolete without replacement

Reason for Changes:
Part status change.Obsolete these part numbers. Last time buy date is December 29, 2023
Estimated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
29-DEC-2023
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
29-MAR-2024 No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

2335889-1 YES
2335889-3 YES
2335890-1 YES
2335890-2 YES



Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

2335890-3 YES
2335890-4 YES
2335891-1 YES
2335891-4 YES
2335893-1 YES
2335893-3 YES
2335893-4 YES

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

2335889-1 YES
2335890-1 YES

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

2335889-1 YES
2335889-3 YES
2335890-1 YES
2335890-2 YES
2335890-3 YES
2335890-4 YES
2335891-1 YES
2335891-4 YES
2335893-1 YES



Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

2335893-4 YES

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

2335889-1 YES
2335889-3 YES
2335890-1 YES
2335890-2 YES
2335890-3 YES
2335890-4 YES
2335891-1 YES
2335891-4 YES
2335893-1 YES
2335893-3 YES
2335893-4 YES

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

2335889-1 YES
2335890-1 YES




