

**General Product Description:** 

# **Product Change Notification**

## **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: P-23-025209 PCN Date: 04-OCT-23

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

Amplimite connectors with stainless steel shelss						
Description of Changes						
Obsolete without replacement						
Reason for Changes:						
Part status change. Obsolete these part numbers. Last ti	ne buy date is December 29, 2023					
Estimated Dates:						
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):					
29-DEC-2023						
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):					
-MAR-2024 No Mixed Shipments						

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>2335889-1</u>	YES						
<u>2335889-3</u>	YES						
<u>2335890-1</u>	YES						
2335890-2	YES						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>2335890-3</u>	YES						
<u>2335890-4</u>	YES						
<u>2335891-1</u>	YES						
<u>2335891-4</u>	YES						
<u>2335893-1</u>	YES						
<u>2335893-3</u>	YES			_			
2335893-4	YES						

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
2335889-1	YES						
<u>2335890-1</u>	YES						

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	<b>Customer Part</b>	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	<b>Description Of</b>
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
2335889-1	YES						
2335889-3	YES						
2335890-1	YES						
2335890-2	YES						
2335890-3	YES						
2335890-4	YES						
2335891-1	YES						
2335891-4	YES						
2335893-1	YES						

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	<b>Customer Part</b>	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
2335893-4	YES						

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
2335889-1	YES						
2335889-3	YES						
2335890-1	YES						
2335890-2	YES						
<u>2335890-3</u>	YES						
2335890-4	YES						
<u>2335891-1</u>	YES						
2335891-4	YES						
<u>2335893-1</u>	YES						
<u>2335893-3</u>	YES						
<u>2335893-4</u>	YES						

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
2335889-1	YES						
2335890-1	YES						